PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edwin W. Shaw	02/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kodiak Entertainment	
Street Address:	103-4585 Canada Way	
City:	Burnaby, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5G 4L6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13021224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)792-9002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-792-3773
Email: enlowb@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG (LV)
Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400 North

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 113969.000005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rob L. Phillips

Total Attachments: 1

source=PTOAssignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026122 FRAME: 0825 Docket number: 113969.000005

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises, the undersigned, Edwin W. Shaw, HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO:

Kodiak Entertainment, a Canadian company whose mailing address is 103-4585 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC VSG 4L6, Canada (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the U.S. non-provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent entitled NUMBER-BASED GAME SYSTEM AND METHOD WHEREIN PLAYERS VOTE TO DETERMINE THE SELECTION OF GAME NUMBERS FROM A PLURALITY OF RANDOMLY SELECTED GAME NUMBERS AND/OR SYMBOLS, filed herewith unless the following is checked:

Filed on February 11, 2011 as United States Patent Application No. 13/021,224; (X)

including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of patents issue any and all of said letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in the interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

INVENTOR:

Signed:

Edwin W. Shaw

WITNESS (1):

(signafure)

WITNESS (2):

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 026122 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 04/13/2011